

Judge Kristin L. Rosi has been on the bench since 2007 and serves as the Chief Administrative Law Judge for the California Department of Insurance. Judge Rosi is also a Mental Health Hearing Officer for the Alameda County Superior Court and is a Senior Adjunct Professor at Golden Gate University. Judge Rosi is an active member of the National Association of Women Judges, chairing its LGBTQ Committee and is also the Vice-President of the International Association of

LGBTQ Judges, serving as their Education Chair. Judge Rosi also holds a position on the Executive Committee of the American Bar Association's National Conference of Administrative Law Judiciary and the California State Bar's Council on Access and Fairness. Judge Rosi holds an A.B. from Smith College in Women's Studies and Psychology, a J.D. from the University of California, Hastings College of the Law, where she was a Public Interest Scholar, and will receive her Master's in Judicial Studies from the University of Nevada, Reno in 2021. Judge Rosi lives in the Bay Area, has an eight-year-old son and is a proud member of CAPAJA.